



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 48 of 2025

Rajesh Kumar Hablani **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

29/07/2025	Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Dy. G.A. for the State/ Respondent No.1. Ms. Swati Agrawal, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for the Respondents No. 2 to 4 on advance copy. As prayed by both the parties, let the matter be listed alongwith ARBA No.46/2025. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Arpan	