

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 48 of 2025****Rajesh Kumar Hablani versus State of Chhattisgarh****ARBA/38/2025 & ARBA/46/2025****Order Sheet**

<b>19/01/2026</b>	<p>Respective Appellants- Rajesh Hablani, Vijay Kumar Tejwani and Ritesh Asrani are present in person along with their counsel, Mr. Arpan Verma.</p> <p>Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, Deputy AG, Mr. Rahul Ambast, counsel for the respective respondents and Mr. Alok Verma, Revenue Officer (Tehsildar) is also present in person for State as well as NRDA.</p> <p>In pursuance of this Court's order dated 05.01.2026, parties are present today before this Court along with their counsel. Their presence be marked.</p> <p>After hearing the parties, we deem it proper to direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Center of this Court today i.e. on 19.01.2026.</p> <p>List these matters after two weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> Judge</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> Judge</p>